Adjustable modular
design.
The highly flexible XBOX range combines
multiple four-way adjustable LED
downlights in square or rectangular
frames, which can point in almost any
direction.
Co
m
m
er
cia
l D
ow
nl
ig
ht
s
XBOX
XBOX15W-TRI
SAP CODE: 2002563
Specification subject to change without prior notice. Last updated 12/12/2024
Restaurants / Cafes, Retail Spaces, Hotel
Common Areas
APPLICATIONS
DIMENSION DIAGRAMS
KEY INFORMATION
Power
8 W
10 W
12 W
15 W
Lumen Output
925 / 968 / 989 lm
1171 / 1232 / 1254 lm
1335 / 1413 / 1429 lm
1460 / 1543 / 1558 lm
Cutout Size 162 x 162 mm
Mounting Type Recessed
Dimming Type Phase-Cut Dimmable (Trailing Edge, 10-
100%)
Body Colour White
IP Rating IP40 F - IP20 B
IC Rating Non-IC
Operating Ambient
Temp. -25 to 45°C
Connection Type 1.1m Flex & Plug
Driver remote
Warranty 5 yrs
PHOTOMETRIC
Efficacy
8 W: 109 / 117 / 117 lm/W
10 W: 109 / 118 / 116 lm/W
12 W: 108 / 117 / 114 lm/W
15 W: 106 / 115 / 112 lm/W
CCT 3000 / 4000 / 5000 K
CRI > 80
SDCM < 3
UGR > 25
Beam Angle 70°
Flicker-Free Yes
Projected Lifespan >54,000hrs@Ta25°C(L80)
ELECTRICAL CTRICAL
Input Voltage 220-240Vac, 50-60Hz
Driver Output Voltage 21 - 42 Vdc
Driver Output Current 350 mA
Power Factor > 0.9
Electrical Classification Class II
Surge Protection Overload / Short Circuit
OTHERS HERS
Adjustable Angle -30 - 30°
Body Material Aluminium
Diffuser Material Polycarbonate (Clear)
Rebate Scheme
Approvals Not Applicable
HACCP Approval No
Dimensions 176 x 176  x 76 mm
Weight 960g